<u>ORDER</u> 15.11.2022 Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Sajjad Ali, Office Assistant alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Representative of the respondents stated at the bar that salary of the appellant for the month of October 2022 and onwards has been released. In this respect, he produced copy of office order bearing Endorsement No. 10246-48/Estab/D/O;O dated Abbottabad the 17/10/2022, which is placed on file.

The appeal in hand was called on for hearing time and again but none appeared on behalf of the appellant till the closing time, therefore, the appeal in hand is dismissed in default. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED 15.11.2022

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J) Camp Court Abbottabad



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER ABBOTTABAD.

OFFICE ORDER

ì

.

Upon the recommendations of the Deputy DHO Abbottabad vide his letter No.10051 dated 12.10.2022 and for implementation of the verbal directive of the honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad, the salary in respect of Mr. Naeem ul Hadi Clinical Technician Pathology for the month of October 2022 & onward is released.

> Sd/.... District Health Officer, Abbottabad.

No 10246-48 /Estab/D/O;O Dated Abbottabad the 17.110 /2022.

Copy forwarded to the: - Mustar and add to the control of the

化热量学品 化合金化合金合金合金化合金 机合金化合金

- 1. Registrar Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad for information please.
- 2. Accounts Section undersigned office.
- 3. Official concerned.

For information and necessary action.

District Health Officer, Abbottabad

.*

States and the transfer and the states 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

Angel and a second

and the Manager States and

n ha gha a she she she sh

en en al maxima anator recordo en la fi

District Leader Officer, Line Rose PERMIT CHARTER OF F

Car same same

to this shall a second



Abbottobs

PAYROLL SYSTEM AMENDMENT FORM

FORM: PAY 02.

		OFFICE OF THE	שדצורו	тст	HEA	i m			- Гр л	BRAT	TABAD		· · ·		CATENCIE CANTO
5	•	FOR THE MONTH OF									ADAD			PAGE NO.	All
			01.10.2	01.10.2022								·	10-1202		
		· DDO CODE (COST CENTER)	A D	A D 4 6 6 7 HOSPITALS						·	Dated K.P.O.1				
		PERSONNEL NUMBER		4	[•] 4	3	2.	1	• 4	EMPLO' NAM		MR. NA	eem ul hadi	NATIONAL ID -CARD NO.	Dated W.P.O.
· .		GRADE (PAY Scale group)	1 2		-	•		JUN	NOR	CLIN	ICAL TE	CHNICI/	AN	SALARY STATUS	START. STOP
		GENERAL DATA CHANGE	1		ĊH	ANG	e in p	AYM	ENTS	DEDUCT	IONS	1			• •
NFO FYPE	FIELD	NEW CONTENTS	WAGE	VAGE AMOUNT EFFECTIVE								REAMARKS			
		PAY ACTIVE AD -4667 (HOSPITALS)	TYPE	RU	PEES		<u>,</u>		· ·	I	PAISA	ADJ	DATE	·	KEAMAKKS
		BASIC PAY	0001		3	5	5	0	0	PM			01.10.2022	· ·	
		HRA	1000			2	9.	<u>4</u>	0	PM			01.10.2022		a second a s
		CA	1210			2	8	5	6	PM			01.10.2022		
		MA	1300			1	5.	0	0	PM			01.10.2022		
<i>.</i> .		НРА	1985		1	5	0	· 0	· 0	PM -			01.10.2022		
		AR-13	2148	· ·			4	2	4	PM		· ·	01.10.2022		
		AR-15	2199				3	0	7	PM			01.10.2022		-
		AR- 2022 15 %	2347			3	5	8	2	PM			01.10.2022	· .	-
·		AR- 2022 (17)	2341	1		3	. 5.	8	2	PM	3012	GPF	2220/-PMD		n na series a series
	-			1			· .		<u> </u>	1.	- 3501	BF	1200/-PMD		
						-						RB & DC	600/-PMD		
	4	SZ	•								6305	apt im	32001-1000		

Government of Khyber Paleitunkhwa District Accounts Office Abbotabad Monthly Salary Statement (October-2022)



Personal Information of Mr NAEEMUL HADI d/w/s of MUHAMMAD GULISTAN

Personnel Number: 00443214CNIC: 1550174536457NTN:Date of Birth: 12.03.1983Entry into Govt. Service: 02.02.2009Length of Service: 13 Years 09 Months 000 Days

Employment Category: Active Permanent

Designation: CLINICAL TH	ECHNICIAN (PHAR	81185245-GOVERNMI	ENT OF KHY	BER PAKH	
DDO Code: AD4667-Distri	ct Health Officer (Hospitals) Ab	bottabad			
Payroll Section: 001	GPF Section: 002	Cash Center:	•		
GPF A/C No:	Interest Applied: Yes	GRADIES		5,420.00	
Vendor Number: -	and the second second				
Pay and Allowances:	Pay scale: BPS For - 202	22 Pay Scale Type: Civil	BPS: 12	Pay Stage	: 11

	Wage type	Amount		Wage type	Amount
0001	Basic Pay	35,500.00	1001	House Rent Allowance 45%	2,940.00
1210	Convey Allowance 2005	2,856.00	1300	Medical Allowance	1,500.00
1985	Health Professional Allow	15,000.00	2148	15% Adhoc Relief All-2013	424.00
2199	Adhoc Relief Allow @10%	307.00	2341	Dispr. Red All 15% 2022KP	3,582.00
2347	Adhoc Rel Al 15% 22(PS17)	3,582.00	-		0.00

Deductions - General

Wage type		Amouni	•	Wage type	Amount
3012	GPF Subscription	-2,220.00	3501	Benevolent Fund	-1,200.00
4004	R. Benefits & Death Comp:	-600.00	· ·		0.00

Deductions - Loans and Advances

Loan		Descrij	otion	· · ·	<u>Principa</u>	l amount	Deducti	ion	Balance
6505	GPF Loan	Principal Instal	-		. 113,00	0.00	-3,200.00		13,800.00
Deductio Payable	ns - Income 0.00	·	d till October-	-2022:	0.00	Exempted	1: 0.00	Recoverable:	0.00
Gross Pay	y (Rs.):	65,691.00	Deductions	s: (X.z.):	-7,220.00		Net Pay: (Rs.):	58,471.00)
Account	Number: 94		F PAKISTAN	• • • • •	вр Shahpi		NBP SHAHPU	RSWAT	

Leaves:	Opening Balance:	Availed:	Earned:	Balance:
Permanent	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: SHAN	NGLA.	Domicile: -	· · ·	Housing Status: No Official
Temp. Add	ress:			
City:		Email:		
		· · · · ·	····, 1 · · ·	
		· · · .	k	

(50388532/07.11.2022/10:43:24) 2) All amounts are in Pak Ritples 3/ 2000rs & omissions excepted



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER ABBOTTABAD.

 No.
 100 51
 /Estab/D/DGHS.

 Dated Abbottabad the
 12 /10 /2022.

Тο,

District Health Officer Abbottabad.

Subject: Directives of the Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad for Release of Salary of Mr. Nacem ul Hadi Cî Pathology.

Sir,

It is submitted that I, the undersigned along with Mr. Sajjad Ali Office Assistant DHQ Office Abbottabad attended the court of honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad on 23.09.2022 in Service Appeal No.1061/2022 Naeem ul Hadi JCT Pathology Versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others. The honorable court during the course of hearing issued verbal direction to the undersigned to release the salary of the appellant.

fa lhabey Therefore, it is recommended that the salary in respect of Mr. Naeem ul Hadi CT Pharmacy for the month of October 2022 and onward may be released to implement the verbal directives of the honorable court.

2 - Charles March

 $\gamma \, \wp$

1.44.13

Dr. Shahzad Iqbal Deputy District Health Officer Abbottabad.

2027 10